
St Stephen’s RC Primary School Calendar 2025-2026

Autumn 1 Term (38 days)
Staff INSET (1) Monday 1st September 2025 School Closed
Staff INSET (2) Tuesday 2nd September 2025 School Closed
School reopens Wednesday 3rd September 2025 School Opens
School closes for mid-term break Friday 24th October 2025 Half term begins at 3:15pm

Autumn 2 Term (35 days)
School reopens Monday 3rd November 2025 School Opens
School closes for Christmas Friday 19th December 2025 School closes at 1:30pm

Spring 1 Term (29 days)
Staff INSET (3) Monday 5th January 2026 School Closed
School reopens Tuesday 6th January 2026 School Opens
School closes for mid-term break Friday 13th February 2026 Half term begins at 3:15pm

Spring 2 Term (29 days)
School reopens Monday 23rd February 2026
School closes for Easter Thursday 2nd April 2026 School closes at 1:30pm

Summer 1 Term (29 days)
School reopens Monday 13th April 2026 School Opens
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 4th May 2026 School Closed
School closes for mid-term break Friday 22nd May 2026 Half term begins at 3:15pm

Summer 2 Term (29 days)
School reopens Monday 8th June 2026 School Opens
Staff INSET (4) Friday 3rd July 2026 School Closed
School closes for Summer Friday 17th July 2026 School closes at 1:30pm
Staff INSET (5) Monday 20th July 2026 School Closed

190 School days + 5 INSET = 195 days
Staff INSET - School closed for pupils
Monday 1st September 2025 School Closed for INSET
Tuesday 2nd September 2025 School Closed for INSET
Monday 5th January 2026 School Closed for INSET
Friday 3rd July 2026 School Closed for INSET
Monday 20th July 2026 School Closed for INSET

Bank Holidays
Thursday 25th December 2025 Bank Holiday for Christmas Day
Friday 26th December 2025 Bank Holiday for Boxing Day
Thursday 1st January 2026 Bank Holiday for New Year’s Day
Friday 3rd April 2026 Good Friday
Monday 6th April 2026 Easter Monday
Monday 4th May 2026 Early May Bank Holiday
Monday 25th May 2026 Spring Bank Holiday
Monday 31st August 2026 Summer Bank Holiday

The table above shows 190 pupil school days and 5 INSET days. Any application for leave of absence during term time will only
be considered by the headteacher if there are exceptional circumstances that warrant granting leave. Please note: Family

holidays should not be taken during term time.


